Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Coty Woolf <northjettyservices@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 8:47 AM

To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; MNaranjo@slo.state.nm.us

Subject: Re: Caza Forehand 27 State #4 new spill

ΑII

North Jetty has completed the remediation, hauled impacted soil to disposal, hauled clean soil back to site, and have collected confirmation samples. I will have the report to you by March 23, 2018 if not sooner.

Regards
Coty Woolf
President/Senior Project Manager
North Jetty Environmental Services, LLC

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 3:36 PM, Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD < Crystal. Weaver@state.nm.us> wrote:

Sorry all,

I forgot to take Amber Groves off and add Mark Naranjo on my submission I just sent.

Mark please see what I had sent below along with the attachments above.

Thank you,

Crystal Weaver

Environmental Specialist OCD – Artesia District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210

Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101

Cell: 575-840-5963 Fax: 575-748-9720

From: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 2:34 PM

To: 'Coty Woolf' <<u>northjettyservices@gmail.com</u>>; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <<u>mike.bratcher@state.nm.us</u>>; Groves, Amber <<u>agroves@slo.state.nm.us</u>>

Subject: RE: Caza Forehand 27 State #4 new spill

RE: Caza * Forehand 27 State #4 * 30-015-42309 * 2RP-4619

Coty,

I have included a scanned copy of the signed Initial C-141 Remediation Permit along with an attached Conditions of Approval (COA). The OCD tracking number for this event is 2RP-4619, please refer to this tracking number on any and all submissions sent in to the OCD. Please remit a site characterization plan (see COA document included in attachment) or advise OCD of plan of action immediately since this one has a due date of 3/1/18 and that has passed.

Please note: I also show another open 2RP case number for this API location. 2RP-4038 has a work plan that was approved by OCD on 10/11/17 (above I attached that approval from OCD for your reference). OCD will need an update on the progress and status of this project by no later than 3/19/18.

Thank you,

Crystal Weaver

Environmental Specialist OCD – Artesia District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210

Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101

Cell: 575-840-5963 Fax: 575-748-9720

From: Coty Woolf [mailto:northjettyservices@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 8:44 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD < <u>mike.bratcher@state.nm.us</u>>; Groves, Amber < <u>agroves@slo.state.nm.us</u>>;

Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD < Crystal.Weaver@state.nm.us>

Subject: Caza Forehand 27 State #4 new spill

All,

Please find attached the initial C-141 for a new spill at the Caza Forehand 27 State #4 SWD facility. I will have a delineation plan sent along shortly.

Regards,
Coty Woolf
President/Senior Project Manager
North Jetty Environmental Services, LLC
432-897-4988 office
432-897-4977 fax
325-669-5735 cell
northjettyservices@gmail.com

<1. 4619 - COAs and signed C-141 Initial.pdf>

<16.OCD approval.pdf>